

DOREMUS STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
SUMMARY OF BIDS AS SUBMITTED ON 12/16/25
Subject to Attorney/Staff Review

12/18/2025

BASE BID

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Cifelli & Son General Contractors, Inc		DLS Contracting		JJJ Solutions LLC.	
				81 Franklin Avenue		36 Montesano Road		196 W Hazelwood Avenue	
				Nutley, NJ 07110		Fairfield, NJ 07004		Rahway, NJ 07005	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
5	DRUM	UNIT	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 48" X 36"	UNIT	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
9	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	SF	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	DOLL	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	DOLL	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
14	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	SY	6,405	\$ 5.25	\$ 33,626.25	\$ 4.75	\$ 30,423.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 108,885.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2' THICK	TON	830	\$ 80.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 79,680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 95,450.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	300	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	170	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,400.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
21	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED 6" THICK	SY	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	GRANITE CURB	LF	365	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,250.00
23	REPOINTING EXISTING GRANITE BLOCK CURB	LF	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 4" THICK	SY	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	LF	350	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 735.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	64	\$ 11.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00
27	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	10	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
28	RESET MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
30	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
31	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	7	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
33	INLET, TYPE "A"	UNIT	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	INLET, TYPE "D"	UNIT	3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
35	RESET INLET, TYPE "B", USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	9	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
36	RECONSTURCT INLET, TYPE "B" USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	146	\$ 145.00	\$ 21,170.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,900.00
38	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	70	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
39	SEWER REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, 10' LENGTH, 10' DEPTH	UNIT	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
40	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	133	\$ 2.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,330.00
41	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	133	\$ 1.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,330.00
42	STRAW MULCHING	SY	133	\$ 1.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 665.00
43	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
44	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	UNIT	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
44	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN POST SUPPORT	UNIT	7	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
45	STREET NAME SIGN AND POST	UNIT	5	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 374,057.25	SUBTOTAL	\$ 378,639.75	SUBTOTAL	\$ 495,622.00

N.J.S.A. 40A:11-21 Incomplete bid bond
N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48 Not registered on
the Public Works Contractor Registration
list at the time of bid opening

Aaron J. Schrager
Professional Engineer
New Jersey Lic. No. 46143
City Engineer

